

STEVEN SISOLAK
Governor

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY DIVISION OF MORTGAGE LENDING

3300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 285 Las Vegas, NV 89102 (702) 486-0782 Fax (702) 486-0785 www.mld.nv.gov TERRY REYNOLDS

Director

CATHY SHEEHY Commissioner

Advisory Council on Mortgage Investments and Mortgage Lending

The Nevada Division of Mortgage Lending is seeking qualified applicants interested in serving on the Advisory Council on Mortgage Investments and Mortgage Lending. The Advisory Council consists of five members appointed by the Legislative Commission from a list of persons provided by the Commissioner.

Members of the Advisory Council:

- (a) Must be persons who have experience with, an interest in or a knowledge of issues relating to mortgage investments or mortgage lending. Such persons may include, without limitation, investors, public officers and employees, licensees and persons who have engaged in or been involved with any business, profession or occupation relating to mortgage investments or mortgage lending.
- (b) Serve terms of 2 years and at the pleasure of the Legislative Commission.
- (c) May be reappointed.
- (d) Serve without compensation and may not receive a per diem allowance or travel expenses.

The purpose of the Advisory Council is to:

- 1. Consult with, advise and make recommendations to the Commissioner in all matters relating to mortgage investments and mortgage lending.
- 2. Make recommendations to the Legislature concerning the enactment of any legislation relating to mortgage investments and mortgage lending.
- 3. Make recommendations to the Legislature and the Commissioner concerning educational requirements and other qualifications for persons who are engaged in any business, profession or occupation relating to mortgage investments and mortgage lending.
- 4. Conduct hearings, conferences and special studies on all matters relating to mortgage investments and mortgage lending.
- 5. Provide a forum for the consideration and discussion of all matters relating to mortgage investments and mortgage lending.
- 6. Gather and disseminate information relating to mortgage investments and mortgage lending.
- 7. Engage in other activities that are designed to promote, improve and protect the reliability and stability of mortgage investments and mortgage lending in this State.

Persons interested in serving on the Advisory Council may submit their resume and letter of interest to the Commissioner at:

Division of Mortgage Lending 3300 W. Sahara Ave Ste. 285 Las Vegas, NV 89102

Submission Deadline: December 22, 2020